AXLE PARTS

Propar 11000 / 15000
Outboard Mounted
Brake Drums

1. Hub Cap 8 Hole 11. Collar M22 (HFT std)
2. Gasket - Propar 11000 15. Inner Washer -
3. Setscrew M6 x 16 12. Hub - M2
4. Spring Washer 6 Diam fropa 110001030 M30
5. Axle Washer M2 for 420 Broke 16. Outer Washer -
E i Std Stud Centring M22 Spring
5: ke Vasher Opt. Hub Centring M30 Spherical
7. SpitPin Opt. Ol Filled 17, Wheel Nt
8. Outer Bearing M22 for 410 Brake K ens
HMS18445/410 13. Brake Drum
9. Inner Bearing 420 x 180 - 10 Stud
Propar 1100 246 0/All Height
HMS18554/410 267 O/All Height
Propar 15000 - 420X 180 10 Stud M30
7142541750 420 x 130 10 Stud M22
10. il Seal 410 x 180 10 Stud M22
- Propar 11000 14. Wheelstud

Propar 11000 / 15000
Inboard Mounted

Brake Drums

1. Hub Cap 8 Hole

Local Axles

420 X 130 10 Stud M22

5 o Propar 15000 310 x 203 8 Stud M22

3. Setscrew M6 x 16 1. gollar - 14. Wheelstud - M22 / M30

4 Sy Vst blcratat opa 11000- 15. Inner Washer - M22 / M30

5. Axle Not Propar 15000 Gl

pring

6. Axle Washer 12. Hub - Vo0 Sohaseal

7. Spitt Pin - Propar 11000 - 55
Local Axles 8 x 125 10 Stud M22 335 PCD L g';:‘r T M2z =Ing

8. Outer Bearing 80 Mzl KD Doveelled Wheelstuds
HIBIsHaa 10 S 122 335 PCD 19, Wheelsnid -

9. Imer Bearing - 10 Stud M30 335 PCD L1 7/8I8SECMa2 DWB
Propar 11000 - 8 Stud M2 275 PCD RH 7/8" BSF x M2 DWB
HMS18445/410 13, Brake Drum - 19. Wheelnut -

Propar 15000 - 420 x 180 - 10 Stud M22- LH7/8" BSF
71425/1750 246 /Al Height - : ”fs ESF

10. Ol Seal - 267 O/All Height 2 "f b

Propar 11000 - 420x18010Stud 3o 2L Backnut - M2 x 1.5




AXLE PARTS

SW 75 SQ, 92 SQ, 105,
112 SQ & 127
DIA. AXLE (3 5/8)

SQ Axle 10 Stud (Inboard 75 SQ & 92 Axle 8 Stud

Mounted Brake Drum) (Inboard Mounted Brake Drum)
1. Hub Cap 6 Hole 1. Hub Cap 6 Hole
2. Gasket 2. Gasket
3. Setscrew M6 x 16 3. Setscrew M6 x 16
4. Spring Washer 6 Dia 4. Spring Washer 6 Dia
5. Axle Nut 15" BSP 5. Axle Nut 15" BSP
6. Split Pin 6 x 70 6. Spit Pin 6x 70
7. Outer Bearing 749/742 7. Outer Bearing 92875 sq axle 32214
8, Inner Bearing 749/742 8. Inner Bearing 92875 5q axle 32214
9. Oileal 9. il Seal 92875 5q
10. Collar 10. Collar (Abutment)- For 92 5q 75 5q
11, Hub 11, Hub - For 92 59755
12. Brake Drum 395x150  12. Brake Drum 395x150 8 Stud
10 Stud M22 8355 x 90 8 Stud M22
13, Wheelstud M22 13, Wheelstud M22
14. Tnner Washer 14. Tnner Washer
15. Outer Spring Washer 15, Outer Spring Washer
16. Wheel Nut M22 16. Wheel Nut M22

H

0oa W

o

@ ~

B0

F 10MT, 10S & 8S AXLE

11 (108)

Hub Cap 10MT & 11. Hub - 10MT 10 Stud
105-6 Hole 10 MT 10 Stud York
Gasket - 10MT & 105 ;g;:u%ggzzsmm PCD,

m

SelscieB iR 16 12. Brake Drum -
Spring Washer 6 Dia 420 x 180 - 10 Stud
Axle Nut - 10MT M60xd, 395 x 180 - 10 Stud
105 M45 x3, 85 M36x3 395 x 150 - 10 Stud

it Pin - 395 x 150 - 8 Stud
10MT & 105 8x90 85 6 x 70 395130 - 10 Stud
Outer Bearing - 10MT o
211749/710, 105 32311 e
85 32308
inner earig - 10205 6 S
10MT 2182248/210, Taswheskeid
105 32311, 85 32308 LH7/B" X M22 DWB
0il Seal - 10 MT & 105 85 RH7/8' X M2 DWB

. Oil Seal Collar - LH7/8" X M22 DNB
10MT; 105; 85 RH7/8" X M22 DNB

105/112 SQ & 127 DIA, Axle 10
Stud (0/Board Mounted Brake Drum)
Hub Cap 6 Hole

2. Gasket

3. Setscrew M6 x 16
4. Spring Washer 6 Dia
5. Ade Nut M88
6.
7
8

Split Pin 8 x 125
Outer Bearing HMS518445/410
Inner Bearing HM518445/410
9. Oil Seal
10. Collar
1. Hub
2. Brake Drum 420x180 10 Stud
13. Wheelstud M22
14. Inner Washer
15, Outer Spring Washer
16. Wheel Nut M22

LH7/8" X M22 SWB

LH7/8" X M20 SNB
RH7/8" X M20 SNB
17. Wheel Nut -
LH7/8" BSF
RH7/8" BSF
20. Dowel 5mm / 6mm Diameter
21, Backnut -
RHM22 X255
RHM20X15

2/7



AXLE PARTS

HF 420 BRAKE
ASSEMBLY FABRICATED
XEM SHOE

LR

Torque Plate (Spider)
Anchor PIn-XEM Fab shoe
Anchor Brush

Lined Brake Shoe Assy -
Fabricated -

420 X 180 XEM

420 x 130 XEM

Brake Shoe Unlined -
Fabricated -

420 x 180 XEM

420 x 130 XEM

Brake Lining -

Return Spring

11. Pin Return Spring -
Fabricated Shoe:
12. Retum Spring - Anchor End
13. Camshaft - 37 Spine -
07

HF 420 x 180 BRAKE
ASSEMBLY CAST SHOE

T

© @

10.
1L

Torque Plate (Spider)
Anchor Pin-4 Groove
Circlip Ext. 31 Dia
Anchor Bush

Lined Brake Shoe Assy -
Ttems 6, 7, 8

Unilined Brake Shoe
Brake Lining -

Cam 420 x 180

Anchor 420 x 180
Riverts

Roller

Retainer - Roller
SplitPin 5 x 75

. Return Spring

13. Pin Return Spring
14. Return Spring -
Anchor End
15. Camshaft
LH Dim X = 607
RH Dim X = 607
16. Guide Plate
17. Spider Bearing
18. O-Ring
19. Washer 42 Dia
20. Circlip Ext. 41 Dia
21. Grease Nipple:
22. Dust Cover LH
Dust Cover RH
Dust Cover 1-Piece
23. Softener

2.
21

B

2.
5.
2.
27.
8.

=8y

. Spider Bearing
ORI

Washer 42 Dia

. Circlip Ext. 41 Dia

. Grease Nipple
Dust Cover LH

Dust Cover RH
Dust Cover 1-Piece.

Setscrew M10 x 30
Setscrew M10 x 20
Nyloc Nut M10

Spa

cer

. Slack Adjuster - 37 Spline
. Bolt M14 x 55
. Nyloc Nut M14

i3

B8

®

. Spring Washer
25.
. Camshaft Bushing
2,
. Retainer Plate

. Setscrew M8 x 16
30.

Setscrew M8 x 16

O-Ring

Nyloc Nut M16
Setscrew M16 x 30

. Nyloc Nut M10
33.
. Washer 39 Dia
35.
36.
. Nyloc Nut M14

Slack Adjuster - 37 Spline

Circlip Ext 37 Dia
Bolt M14 x 55

3/7



AXLE PARTS

SW 420 X 180 BRAKE
ASSEMBLY FABRICATED

'Q' TYPE SHOE

. Torque Plate (Spider)
. Anchor Pin

. Anchor Bush

2w N e

Lined Brake Shoe Assy -
Ttems 5,6, 7

Unlined Brake Shoe

Brake Lining - Cam Anchor
Riverts

Roller

© @ NP o

Retainer - Roller

0. Return Spring
11. Pin - Return Spring

[~

REBGaNani

. Return Spring - Anchor End

. Camshaft - 10 Spline -
LH Dim X = 646
RH DIm X = 646

. Spider Bearing

. Washer 38 Dia

. Cirdlip Ext. 38 Dia
Grease Nipple

. Dust Cover 1-Piece

). Setscrew M6 x 16

. Washer Spring 6 Dia
. Washer Special 6 Dia
. Camshaft Bushing

SW 420 X 180 BRAKE
ASSEMBLE FABRICATED

'P' TYPE SHOE

BNRRBRE

30.

. Retainer Plate

. Setscrew M10 x 30

. Setscrew M10 x 20

. Nyloc Nut M16

. Spacer

. Slack Adjuster - 10 Spline
. Hex Head Bolt M16 x 60
. Nyloc Nut M6

Torque Plate (Spider)

Anchor Pin
Anchor Bush
Washer 32 Dia
Spit Pin 4 x 40

Lined Brake Shoe Assy-
Items 7,8, 9

om oW

Unlined Brake Shoe

o

Brake Lining - Cam Anchor
Rivet

= o
B

. Roller

fi

. Roller - Retainer

IS

. Split Pin 5,7 x 90

HEBR

BREBBEBYR

. Return Spring
. Pin - Return Spring
. Camshaft - 10 Spline -

LH Dim X = 646
RH Dim X = 646

. Spider Bearing

. Washer 38 Dia

. Cirdlip Ext. 38 Dia

. Grease Nipple

. Dust Cover 1-Piece

. Setscrew M6 x 16

. Washer Spring 6 Dia
. Washer Special 6 Dia

BN RB

. Camshaft Bushing
. Grease Nipple

. Slack Adjuster - 10 Spline
. Hex Head Bolt M16 x 60

. Nyloc Nut M16

4/7



AXLE PARTS

HF 410 (M/BENZ)
BRAKE ASSEMBLY

T

Torque Plate (Spider)
Anchor Pin

Lock Plate

Setscrew M10 x 20
Lock Washer

LR

Lined Brake Shoe Assy -

Ttems 8, 9,10, 11, 12,13,

14,17, 18,19, 21
410 x 160 fab shoe
410 x 180 fab shoe

S

18,19, 21

410 x 160 fab shoe
410 x 180 fab shoe
Brake Shoe Unlined
410 x 160 fab shoe

®

M SERIES

Unlined Brake Shoe Assy -
Ttems 8, 11, 12, 13, 14, 17,

410 x 180 fab shoe

Brake Lining
410 x 160
410 x 180

10. Riverts
. Anchor Bush
12. O-Ring

. Washer Retainer

©

=3

I

14. Roller Assy - Items 15, 16

15. Roller

16. Roller Brush
17. Roller Pin

18. Washer 17 Dia
19. Cirdlip Ext. 17
20. Retum Spring

PRO TRAILER AXLE

B

weN®m

10.
1.
12.
3.

=

21. Pin Return Spring

22. Camshaft - 26 Spline -
LH Dim X = 500
RH Dim X = 500

23. Grease Nipple
24. 0il Seal

25. Spherical Bearing

26. Circlip

27. 0il Seal

28. Seal Holder

29. Washer Spacer

30. Washer Retainer 35 Dia
31. Circlip Ext. 34

32. Grease Nipple

Screw Hub Cap
Washer

Hub Cap Oil
Gasket Oil,

Grease

Plug Vent (oil)
Washer

Nut

Bearing Outer
Bearing Inner

Oil Seal-Oil-Grase
Wear Sleeve-Grease
Hub Bolt -8,

101/B, 10 O/B,

10 285, 75, BC,

10 L/Load, 8 L/Load

. Drum Brake -

10 Bolt, L/Load,

10 Bolt 1/B, 10 Bolt O/B,
8 Bolt, 8 Bolt L/Load

10 Bolt 285, 758C

. Cap Nut,

Outer RH
M30XL5,
Nut Wheel RH BSF,

17.

18.
19.
20.
20.
21
2.

3
2.

Inner LH M20x1.5
Outer LH 1 1/8" UNF

Inner LH 3/4" UNF

inner RH 3/4" UNF

Nut Wheel Din

Quter LH M30XL5

Outer RH 1 1/8" UNF

Nut Wheel LH BSF

Inner RH M20x1.5

Cone Wheel-Outer Din

Inner BSF, Inner Din

Bolts Wheel

Shoe Brake Assy Lined-L/Load
Brake Lining Cam End-L/Load
Brake Lining Anchor End-L/Load
Rivets

Shoe Brake Assy Unlined-L/Load
Pin Anker

Bush Anker Pin

TM Series Pro

2.
2.
27

28.
2.

Spring Return-l/Load
Spring Retainer

Pin Return Spring
Roller Cam

Clip Retaining Roller

38.
39.
40.

41

42.
43.

>

46.
. Washer Bevel
48.
49,
50.

a

52

53,
54.

. Cover Dust Pair-L/Load
32.
33.
34.

Screw Dust Cover

Plug Dust Cover

Camshaft

LH New Stepped Cam

RH Old L/Load

LHOMd L/Load

RH Old, LH Old

O-Ring

Bush Bronze - New Stepped Cam
Washer Bevel - New Stepped Can
Circlip -Old, New Cam

Fitting Grease - L/Load

Bearing Sperical

Screw

Washer

Washer

Slack Adjuster Manual

Washer

Washer Spacer

Bracket Brake - L/Load

Bracket Cam Shaft Support-L/Loa
Bracket Air Chamber

Screw

5/7



AXLE PARTS

U22500 SERIES
TRAILER AXLE

Skeeve RH3/4xLE" Bodd
10, Cone Whee! Metri Outer
1L Not requied anymore:
Dawel
I N Lock 718" BSF
14, Spacer Stub (Unbraked Axe)
15 Stud Wheel RH7/8" BSF 2/Wheel
2 el

g
o
g
g

Bearing |
28 Ol e resze 0
Caver Of Sear (Unbraked Ades)
Drum Grake 420150
10stud 335

stud 275mi Sstud 285mi

MBEE

TQ SERIES
TRAILER AXLE

1
2
35

4.

55
6.
7
8.
9.

10.
1

12.

Hub Screw Cap
Washer

Hub Cap Gil

Hub Cap Grease
Gasket Oil

Gasket Grease
Plug Vent (Oily
Nut

Washer Lock Assy
Nut Bearing Adjust
Bearing Adjust
Bearing Inner

0l Seal (0il)

0il Seal (grease)
Wear sleeve Grease

13.

14.

1s.

16.
17.

18.

. Hub 10 Bolt I/B
Hub 10 Bolt O/B
. Drum Brake 10 Bolt /B
Drum Brake 10 Bolt O/B
. Nut Wheel LH BSF
Nut Wheel RH BSF
Nut Wheel Din
Nut Wheel Spigot Mount
. Cone Wheel Outer Din
. Cone Wheel Inner Din
Cone Wheel Inner BSF
. Bolts LH BSF Twin /B
Bolts RH BSF Twin I/B
Bolts LH BSF Twin O/B
Bolts RH BSF Twin O/B

10 st 1174m1 54 O-ing
2 cam 55, Bush Outer

RH 420 brake LH 420 brake 56 Saew
5. Vaser 57 Washer Spring
2. ORig 58 washer
25 ush 59 Bracket Cam
2% seal 60 saew
7. Bush 61, Housing Spherial Bearing
B NppkGrese 62 O-Ring
2. cedp 63 Npple Grease
2. Nppl Grezse 64, earing Spherial
3 Cam Bearing 420 bake: 65, Washer Springs
2 pearng Spherical 6
Y 6.
3. Vasher 68, Dust Cover Half Ony
35 Vasher 69, Plug Rubber
% SackAdjuster )
7. Vasher 7L West
B Crdp 72 Not Requred anymore
3. push 73 Shoea Linng Assy HD.
0. spider Brake 420 Brake 74 Shoe Unlined HD
4L P fnchor 75, Linng
42 Shoe & Lining Assy 20180 76 Rivets
43, Shoe Unined 420180 77, Lining Camnd
4. Linng Anchor End 7
P 7. Retaner
46, Linng Cam End 80 Fet-nchar Py
7. on 8L Pin Anchor
a8, 82 Bush Anchor Pin
9. Sping Retaining 83 Lo Anchor
50, Spring Release 84, Spring Relesce
5L Vesher 85 Soaw
2 Odim 86 i Roler
55 Bushinner 87, Roler

Bolts Wheel Din Twin /B
Bolts Wheel Din Twin O/B
. Shoe Brake Assy Lined
. Brake Lining CAM End
. Brake Lining Anchor End
. Rivets
. Shoe Brake Assy Unlined
. Pin Anchor
. Bush Anchor Pin
. Spring Return

. Spring Retainer

6/7



AXLE PARTS

BPW ECO HUB

SYSTEM & BRAKE

Hub Cap
Bolt

Spring Ring
Outer Circlp
Castle Nut

Washer

Outer Rollr Bearing

Thust Washer

Hub (Including Spiine Pin)
Cover

11, Inner Roller Bearing
12. Ring
13. Lip Seal

14. Thrust Washer

15. Inner Crdip

16. Exciter Ring

g
g
5

18. Splined Pin For stud hubs
19. Brake Drum

20. Brake shoe Rivet

21. Splined Pin

BPW ECO PLUS
SYSTEM

Spitt Pin
. Retun Spring
Gller

. Retention Clip
Shaped Plate

. Retun Spring (Brake)

Plug

Brake Pin

(420 x 18O, 1420 x 200)

ST

BB

. Bust
. Brake Shoes incl 24,25
(With ining)

Brake Lining

(Asbestos Frae)

. Camshaft UH (625mm)
Camshaft RiH (625mm)
Camshaft UH (731mm)
Camshaft R/H MI mim)

. Grezse Npple

35. Grease Niple

36. Return Spring

(Slack Adjuster)

g ee

37. Camshaft Kit 0-rings)
Camshaft Repair Kit
(Single side)

. Dust Cover 120mm Dia.
Axle set Dust Cover
150mm Dia. Axle Set

40. Seal 120mm Dia Seal

150mm Dia.

41, PlugsfSeal (Non ABS slot)

42. Plug

43. Locking Screw

4. Slack Adjuster Manual

(120/135/150 165/180/195/
250 Holes) Sack Adjuster
Automatic (Retro Kit)

10. Axle Beam

28. Plate

190. Booster Bracket

210.Bush

214, Grezse Nipple

Camshaft Holder

8

227. Grease Nipple
227. Cover

240, Camshaft LH
241, Camshaft RH
250, Circlip

252. Ring

256. 0-Ring

258, Seal 262. Washer
266. Wear Indicator
268, Hex Nut

270. Seal

271. Bush

271.seal

272. 52l

274. Seal

260. Slack Adjuster
265, Distance Plate

295, Retuirn Spring
325, Locking Ring
330. Brake Shoe Compl.
335, Brake shoe wjo lining
45, Roller
6. Bolt
Ring
50. Brake Lining
357. Rivet
363, Retuin Spring
367. Positioning spring - str.
368, Positioning spring - Hooked
380.Brake Drum
422, 0l Seal

430. Roller Bearing - Inner
431, Grease Shield

432 Seal

436.Hub

437, Lecking Ring
438, Ret. Ring
440, Thrust Washer
441 Roller Bearing - Outer
445, Washer

446, Axle Nut

447, Wedge Bolt
448, Locking Ring
460, Hub Cey

472, Wheel Stud
477. Ring

478, Spring Washer
479, Wheel Nut
501. Dust Cover
502. Dust Cover
503. Dust Cover
504, Dust Cover
510. Lock Screw
520. Plug

717



